Providing a true alternative to D²PAK, Nexperia’s LFPAK88 delivers
industry leading power density in a truly innovative 8mm x 8mm
footprint. Delivering 2x higher continuous current rating, ultimate
thermal performance and reliability, and up to 60% space efficiency,
making LFPAK88 the MOSFET of choice for the most challenging new
designs.  Available in both automotive AEC-Q101 and industrial grades.
LFPAK88
Driving power-density to the next level

protection
Ultra Low On-ResistanceSpace saving footprint
nexperia.com
Date of release:
May 2021
© 2021 Nexperia B.V.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written consent
of the copyright owner. The information presented in this document does not form part of any
quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be changed without notice.
No liability will be accepted by the publisher for any consequence of its use. Publication thereof does
not convey nor imply any license under patent- or other industrial or intellectual property rights.
Type number VDS max (V)
RDS(on) max
@ 10 V (mΩ) ID max @ 25˚C (A) Rth(j-mb) typ (K/W)
BUK7S0R5-40H 40 0.55 500 0.35
BUK7S0R7-40H 40 0.7 425 0.35
BUK7S0R9-40H 40 0.9 375 0.35
BUK7S1R0-40H 40 1.0 325 0.35
BUK7S1R2-40H  40 1.2 300 0.45
BUK7S1R5-40H 40 1.5 260 0.54
BUK7S2R0-40H 40 2 190 0.72
BUK7S2R5-40H  40 2.51 140 0.97
Type number VDS max (V)
RDS(on) max
@ 10 V (mΩ) ID max @ 25˚C (A) Rth(j-mb) typ (K/W)